502305273 04/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name		Execution Date	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

BASE SE

Name:	Styrolution GmbH	
Street Address:	Erlenstrasse 2	
City:	Frankfurt	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	60325	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13102409

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3026585614 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dedocketing@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: Ashley I. Pezzner Address Line 1: 1007 N. Orange Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2207

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33064*12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley I. Pezzner
Signature:	/Ashley I. Pezzner/
Date:	04/10/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030186 FRAME: 0149

02/08/2013

PF 0000070792

SL09/1025US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BASF SE, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany having its principal place of business at Carl-Bosch-Strasse, D-67056 Ludwigshafen, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Application(s) listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Styrolution GmbH, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany having its principal place of business at Erlenstrasse 2, 60325 Frankfurt, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application(s) and the invention(s) covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention(s) listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application(s) or patent(s) may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention(s) listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application(s) listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 030186 FRAME: 0150

1

PF 0000070792

SL09/1025US

SCHEDULE A

Application Number Filing Date Title

US 13/102,409 6 May 2011 Molding com

Molding composition with reduced light

scattering

Date:	Febr.	ΩΩ	2013
<i>□</i>	_reor.	UB.	ZU1.3

Signature:

BASF SE

Dr. Alexander Wallon Dr. Carsten Süling - Vice President - Senior Counsel IP -

Date:
Stylolution GmbH Erlegstrasse 2 5/4 - 40825 Frankfurt a.M.
full name Rob Buntinix
Position Via President
Date 01.02.2013

Signature:

Styrolution GmbH

Styrolution GmbH

Erlenstrasse 2

60325 Fright a.M.

Full name

On Mexander Aluck

Position

Parte

On Die President

PATENT REEL: 030186 FRAME: 0151

RECORDED: 04/10/2013